
 

                               GURUKUL INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL (CBSE)  
                                     Near Mohan Highlands, Katrap Pada, Badlapur (E), 421503. 

 
Circular No.:P7                                           Grade: I to V                                          Date: - 01.08.2023 
 

Dear Parents, 

Warm greetings from Gurukul International School! 

Mentioned below is the list of the events and holidays for the month of August 2023 

The school timings on all Saturdays for the month of August 2023 will be from 10.00am-4.00pm 

Date Day Grade Events and Holidays Particulars 

01.08.2023 Tuesday 
I to V International Tiger Day 

Celebration 
 

01.08.2023 Tuesday 
I to V Group Singing Competition 

Practice Begins 
 

02.08.2023 Wednesday  
III & IV 

Lour Pour Finals 
 

03.08.2023 Thursday 
V 

Talk Tank Finals   

04.08.2023 Friday  
I & II 

Rhythmic Rhymester Finals  

04.08.2023 Friday  
IV & V 

Carrom Competition Finals  

05.08.2023 Saturday 
I to V 

PTM (Parent Teacher Meet) 
*Timings Slots will be informed 

*Students will have holiday 

08.08.2023 Tuesday 
I to IV Visit to ‘Biscuit Factory’ 

Ambernath 

* Students will be taken for Biscuit 

Factory visit during school hours  

11.08.2023 Friday 
I to V Group Singing Competition 

Finals 
 

11.08.2023 Friday 
I & II 

Collage Making activity *Required details are mentioned below 

12.08.2023 Saturday I to V World Youth Day *Special Assembly by Grade V  

15.08.2023 Tuesday 

III to V 

Independence Day Celebration 

*Reporting time will be intimated. 

*Grade I & II will be having holiday 

(only the participant of the programme 

will report to school)  

16.08.2023 Wednesday 
I to V Holiday on account of 

Parsi New Year 
 

17.08.2023 Thursday 
I to V Selection Round Begins: - 

‘Vadatu Sanskritam’ 
*Required details are mentioned below 

21.08.2023 Monday 
III to V 

English Essay Writing  
*Topics and judgement criteria given 

below. 

22.08.2023 Tuesday 

 

 

 

I & II 
Clay Modelling Activity 

Theme:- (choose any one theme) 

Sea Creatures 

OR 

Pencil Topper  

OR 

                            Cakes  

Students are requested to bring colored 

clay  

24.08.2023 Thursday I to V OFF DAY  

25.08.2023 Friday  
I Final Round: - 

‘Vadatu Sanskritam’ 
 

26.08.2023 Saturday 

 

II to IV Final Round: - 

‘Vadatu Sanskritam’ 

 

 

 

 

 



Kindly Note: 

I) English Essay Writing: -  

Instructions: -  

Topic: - (any one) 

a) Recycling should be made compulsory 

b) A week without internet & technology   

c) Mother my best friend   

Criteria for Judgment: 

1.Content (relevance, sequence)  

2. Expression (vocabulary accuracy)  

Note: Word Limit - 150 to 200 words. 

 

II) Vadatu Sanskritam’Sanskrit Shloka Competition: - (For selection round choose any one shloka)  

Note: - Students who qualify will be informed to prepare any 2 shlokas  

Grade I to IV 

१. कृष्णाष्टकम् 

२. प्रज्ञावििर्धन स्तोत्र 

३. सूर्ाधष्टकम् 

Grade V 

१. भगिद्गीता chapter 12 

२. रामरक्षा 

३. अथिधशीर्ध 

 

 

III) Collage making activity: - 

         Instructions: -  

Parents are requested to send the below material: 

Grade I: - One A4 Size Green Tinted Paper 

Grade II: - One peacock feather 

 

 

 

 

Principal 

(Mrs. Tanuja Bhat) 

29.08.2023 Tuesday  

 

 

 

I to V 
Raksha Bandhan Celebration 

• Rakshabandan activity will be 

conducted. 

• List of required material will be 

informed soon. 

• Students will exchange 

homemade sweets 

29.08.2023 Tuesday 
I to V 

National Sports Day *Special Assembly by Grade III 

30.08.2023 Wednesday  
I to V Holiday on account of 

Raksha Bandhan 
 

31.08.2023 Thursday 
V Final Round: - 

‘Vadatu Sanskritam’ 
 


